



20 September 2018

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1193/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

### Request / Response:

1. Please provide the name of the person responsible for the day to day operational management of the Council's Early Years software.

Answer: Name: Andy Nix  
Title: Head of IT

2. Please provide the name of the person responsible for the day to day operational management of the Council's Early Years service.

Answer: Early Years Advisor

3. Please provide the name of the person responsible for the day to day operational management of the Council's Admissions software.

Answer: Name: Andy Nix  
Title: Head of IT

4. Please provide the name of the person responsible for the day to day operations and management of the Council's Admissions service.

Answer: Admissions Manager

5. Please provide the name of the person responsible for the day to day operational management of the Council's Participation & Learning (inc.NEET, September Guarantee & Post 16) software.

Answer: Name: Andy Nix  
Title: Head of IT

6. Please provide the name of the person responsible for the day to day operations and management of the Council's Participation & Learning (inc.NEET, September Guarantee & Post 16) service.

Answer: Youth Service Manager

7. Please provide the name of the person responsible for the day to day operational management of the Council's Education Management software.

Answer: Answer: Name: Andy Nix  
Title: Head of IT

Please note the specific nature of this request. I do not simply require the details of the Director of Education.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council